
2010-2011 Ústecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 42 9086 0,004867 100000 487 99588 7870108 78,70

1 1 9492 0,000105 99513 10 99508 7770519 78,09

2 3 9956 0,000301 99503 30 99488 7671011 77,09

3 2 9580 0,000209 99473 21 99462 7571523 76,12

4 0 8742 0,000128 99452 13 99446 7472061 75,13

5 0 8294 0,000071 99439 7 99436 7372615 74,14

6 2 8190 0,000062 99432 6 99429 7273179 73,15

7 0 7910 0,000057 99426 6 99423 7173750 72,15

8 0 7692 0,000041 99421 4 99419 7074327 71,16

9 0 7576 0,000021 99417 2 99415 6974908 70,16

10 1 7524 0,000064 99414 6 99411 6875493 69,16

11 1 7378 0,000153 99408 15 99400 6776081 68,16

12 1 7510 0,000231 99393 23 99381 6676681 67,17

13 3 7460 0,000280 99370 28 99356 6577300 66,19

14 2 7530 0,000268 99342 27 99329 6477944 65,21

15 2 7998 0,000260 99315 26 99303 6378615 64,23

16 1 8892 0,000216 99290 21 99279 6279313 63,24

17 3 9848 0,000208 99268 21 99258 6180034 62,26

18 2 9628 0,000154 99247 15 99240 6080776 61,27

19 1 10132 0,000190 99232 19 99223 5981536 60,28

20 1 10338 0,000152 99213 15 99206 5882313 59,29

21 4 10392 0,000217 99198 22 99187 5783107 58,30

22 2 10874 0,000374 99177 37 99158 5683920 57,31

23 5 10546 0,000426 99140 42 99119 5584762 56,33

24 6 10656 0,000366 99097 36 99079 5485643 55,36

25 2 10854 0,000357 99061 35 99044 5386564 54,38

26 2 10658 0,000225 99026 22 99015 5287520 53,40

27 3 10830 0,000121 99004 12 98998 5188506 52,41

28 1 11028 0,000224 98992 22 98980 5089508 51,41

29 2 10758 0,000242 98969 24 98957 4990528 50,42

30 6 11514 0,000311 98945 31 98930 4891570 49,44

31 3 12960 0,000406 98915 40 98895 4792640 48,45

32 7 13358 0,000419 98875 41 98854 4693745 47,47

33 6 13042 0,000518 98833 51 98808 4594891 46,49

34 8 14276 0,000635 98782 63 98751 4496084 45,52

35 14 14748 0,000759 98719 75 98682 4397333 44,54

36 10 14896 0,000894 98644 88 98600 4298651 43,58

37 15 13922 0,000833 98556 82 98515 4200051 42,62

38 11 13266 0,000858 98474 84 98432 4101536 41,65

39 8 12166 0,001028 98389 101 98339 4003105 40,69

40 16 11682 0,001002 98288 98 98239 3904766 39,73

41 13 10760 0,001102 98190 108 98136 3806526 38,77

42 9 10472 0,001206 98082 118 98023 3708391 37,81

43 14 10598 0,001158 97963 113 97907 3610368 36,85

44 16 10802 0,001379 97850 135 97782 3512461 35,90

45 17 11038 0,001820 97715 178 97626 3414679 34,95

46 26 11668 0,002220 97537 217 97429 3317053 34,01

47 30 11104 0,002307 97321 224 97208 3219624 33,08

48 25 9730 0,002601 97096 253 96970 3122415 32,16

49 18 9268 0,002595 96844 251 96718 3025445 31,24

50 31 9270 0,002404 96592 232 96476 2928727 30,32

51 22 9178 0,002804 96360 270 96225 2832251 29,39

52 28 10474 0,003293 96090 316 95932 2736026 28,47

Ženy  Females



2010-2011 Ústecký kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Ženy  Females

53 52 11262 0,003839 95774 368 95590 2640094 27,57

54 49 11588 0,004551 95406 434 95189 2544505 26,67

55 61 11784 0,004552 94972 432 94756 2449316 25,79

56 55 12254 0,004731 94539 447 94316 2354560 24,91

57 56 12086 0,005683 94092 535 93825 2260245 24,02

58 97 12820 0,006610 93557 618 93248 2166420 23,16

59 112 13304 0,008259 92939 768 92555 2073172 22,31

60 116 13348 0,009391 92171 866 91738 1980617 21,49

61 139 13138 0,009399 91306 858 90877 1888878 20,69

62 128 13504 0,009379 90447 848 90023 1798002 19,88

63 129 13902 0,010382 89599 930 89134 1707978 19,06

64 145 12762 0,011682 88669 1036 88151 1618844 18,26

65 144 9298 0,014071 87633 1233 87017 1530693 17,47

66 158 9984 0,016241 86400 1403 85699 1443676 16,71

67 172 9536 0,017311 84997 1471 84261 1357978 15,98

68 157 8512 0,018332 83526 1531 82760 1273716 15,25

69 158 8118 0,020987 81994 1721 81134 1190956 14,52

70 191 8068 0,022531 80274 1809 79369 1109822 13,83

71 193 7268 0,023150 78465 1816 77557 1030453 13,13

72 145 6362 0,025255 76649 1936 75681 952896 12,43

73 151 5942 0,027906 74713 2085 73670 877216 11,74

74 198 5606 0,031926 72628 2319 71468 803545 11,06

75 206 5530 0,036424 70309 2561 69029 732077 10,41

76 225 5438 0,040431 67748 2739 66379 663048 9,79

77 224 5214 0,044588 65009 2899 63560 596670 9,18

78 257 5208 0,049592 62110 3080 60570 533110 8,58

79 269 4912 0,056203 59030 3318 57371 472539 8,01

80 292 4948 0,063663 55713 3547 53939 415168 7,45

81 323 4162 0,071963 52166 3754 50289 361229 6,92

82 362 4196 0,080886 48412 3916 46454 310940 6,42

83 410 3628 0,090936 44496 4046 42473 264486 5,94

84 363 3406 0,102241 40450 4136 38382 222014 5,49

85 390 3022 0,114935 36314 4174 34227 183632 5,06

86 382 2840 0,129163 32140 4151 30065 149405 4,65

87 405 2488 0,145078 27989 4061 25959 119340 4,26

88 304 1910 0,162837 23928 3896 21980 93381 3,90

89 269 1550 0,182600 20032 3658 18203 71401 3,56

90 224 1106 0,204523 16374 3349 14700 53198 3,25

91 164 698 0,228760 13025 2980 11535 38499 2,96

92 91 302 0,255445 10046 2566 8763 26963 2,68

93 61 196 0,284694 7479 2129 6415 18201 2,43

94 60 174 0,316585 5350 1694 4503 11786 2,20

95 56 182 0,351154 3656 1284 3014 7283 1,99

96 60 146 0,388372 2372 921 1912 4268 1,80

97 42 88 0,428139 1451 621 1140 2357 1,62

98 23 68 0,470261 830 390 635 1216 1,47

99 19 46 0,514436 440 226 327 581 1,32

100 10 20 0,560247 213 120 154 255 1,19

101 4 2 0,607147 94 57 65 101 1,08

102 3 4 0,654468 37 24 25 36 0,97

103 2 4 0,701427 13 9 8 11 0,87

104 0 0 0,747155 4 3 2 3 0,75

105 1 2 1,000000 1 1 0 0 0,50


